01/24/2011

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	6132 ET
103616132 ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven Daniel Puccini	Name Wine Father, LLC. Internal Address. Received
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	W JAN 24 2011 Blan
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 6th, 2007	Street Address: 429 West Ohio Steet, Suite 161.6
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State <u>IL</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country. USA Zip. 60610
A Application of the state of t	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No (S) 12/238,824 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application B Patent No (s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Justin Lampel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Lampel & Associates, P.C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address _555 Skokie Blvd , Suite 500	 X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Northbrook	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60062	
Phone Number847.845.4345	Donatit Assessed N
Fax Number: 847.725.0077	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
Email Address: ilampel@lampellaw.com	The same
. Signature: Signature	Jan 19, 2011 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Justin Lampel

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents

REEL: 025696 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Steven Daniel Puccini, of Chicago, IL hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and/or useful improvements in a "Tamper-Resistant Microchip Assembly" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 18, 2007 and assigned Application Number 60/999,402, and Whereas, WINE FATHER LLC. of Chicago, IL hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 429 West Ohio Street, Suite 161, Chicago, IL 60610 has acquired rights to the entire interest in the application and any resulting patents regarding the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of one hundred (\$100) dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire interest to the said invention, including any patents which may issue in the United States and/or other countries.

60/949,402 Provisional OF 12/238,824 JC

PATENT REEL: 025696 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 01/24/2011

7 7